Annexure-l

STATUS OF PROCESSING OF MINING PLAN / MODIFIED MINING PLAN OF GOA REGION RECEIVED FROM 01/04/2022 UP TO 31/01/2024

Sl.No.

MP ID

Name of the Mine / Lease

Name of the
Owner/Lessee/Applicant

Mineral

Submitte
d under
Rule

Type of
Document

State

District

Area in Ha

Date of
Receipt

Date of Site
Inspection

Dt. of
Scrutiny
Letter

Present status
of the MP

Total No.
of days as
on date
since
receipt of
MP

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

MCDR-MPCOFE/13/2023-GOA-
IBM_RO_GOA

Block VIII - Thivim Pirna Mineral
Block (72.0544 Ha.)

KAl International Private Limited

Iron Ore

16(1) of
MCR'2016

Mining Plan

Goa

North Goa

72.0544

07.11.2023

08.12.2023

19.12.2023

Modified document
after attending
scrutiny comments
submitted on
20.01.2024. Under
process with IBM
for final disposal.

3

MCDR-MPCOFE/14/2023-GOA-
IBM_RO_GOA

Block VI - Cudnem Cormolem
Mineral Block (38.5143 Ha.)

[JSW Steel Limited

Iron Ore

16(1) of
MCR'2016

Mining Plan

Goa

North Goa

38.5143

23.11.2023

20.12.2023

10.01.2024

Modified document
after attending
scrutiny comments
submitted on
29.01.2024. Under
process with IBM
for final disposal.

MCDR-MPCOFE/15/2023-GOA-
IBM_RO_GOA

[Block VIT - Cudnem Mineral Block
(75.3004 Ha.)

Vedanta Limited

Iron Ore

16(1) of
MCR'2016

Mining Plan

Goa

North Goa

75.3004

23.11.2023

21.12.2023

15.01.2024

Modified document
after attending
scrutiny comments
submitted on
27.01.2024. Under
process with IBM
for final disposal.




