	Annexure STATUS OF PROCESSING OF MINING PLAN / MODIFIED MINING PLAN OF GOA REGION RECEIVED FROM 01/04/2022 UP TO 31/01/2024													
SI.No.	MP ID	Name of the Mine / Lease	Name of the Owner/Lessee/Applicant	Mineral	Submitte d under Rule			District	Area in Ha	Date of Receipt	Date of Site Inspection	Dt. of Scrutiny Letter	Present status of the MP	Total No. of days as on date since receipt of MP
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
1		Block VIII - Thivim Pirna Mineral Block (72.0544 Ha.)	KAI International Private Limited	Iron Ore	16(1) of MCR'2016	Mining Plan	Goa	North Goa	72.0544	07.11.2023	08.12.2023		Modified document after attending scrutiny comments submitted on 20.01.2024. Under process with IBM for final disposal.	61
2		Block VI - Cudnem Cormolem Mineral Block (38.5143 Ha.)	JSW Steel Limited	Iron Ore	16(1) of MCR'2016	Mining Plan	Goa	North Goa	38.5143	23.11.2023	20.12.2023		Modified document after attending scrutiny comments submitted on 29.01.2024. Under process with IBM for final disposal.	50
3		Block VII - Cudnem Mineral Block (75,3004 Ha.)	Vedanta Limited	Iron Ore	16(1) of MCR'2016	Mining Plan	Goa	North Goa	75.3004	23.11.2023	21.12.2023		Modified document after attending scrutiny comments submitted on 27.01.2024. Under process with IBM for final disposal.	57